
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

August 16, 2016 
 
 

Agenda Item:  4.5 
 
Subject:    Approval of Amendment-Hayward Promise Neighborhood Program Grant 

Sub-award Agreement with California State University Easy Bay (CSUEB) 
Chabot College 

 
 
Background: Chabot College is entering into a Sub-award agreement with California State 
University, East Bay (CSUEB) for a total of $487,258. The agreement is part of a U.S. 
Department of Education Promise Neighborhoods implementation grant that CSUEB received in 
January 2012. Grant funds pay for implementing activities with CSUEB and multiple partners, a 
part of the Hayward Promise Neighborhood to build a cradle-to-career continuum, of solutions 
that targets an underserved neighborhood in Hayward. Partners include the City of Hayward, 
4C’s of Alameda County, Eden Area ROP, Hayward Unified School District and Hayward 
Public Library. Chabot College agrees to implement the strategies and solutions it has committed 
to as outlined in the agreement. 
 
This Sub-award agreement covers the fifth year of CSUEB’s funding for calendar year 2016, 
with an award to Chabot College in the amount of $487,258 for the period ending December 31, 
2016 and does not include any approved carry-forward balances from previous implementation 
years.  
 
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment to 
Hayward Promise Neighborhood Program Grant Sub-award Agreement with California State 
University East Bay (CSUEB) for Chabot College in the amount of $487,258 for the period of 
January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016. It is further recommended that the Board authorize 
the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the amendment to the agreement on behalf of 
the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

